
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS POINTS LEAGUE

TONGAAT  "B" SHAVEEN SINGH 5 8.0 100.00 TONGAAT  "B" 26 TONGAAT  "B" 19.0
RAJANDREN GOVENDER 2 5.0 85.19 GREAT  WHITE  A 25 GREAT  WHITE  A 13.0
KESHAV SAHADEV 2 3.8 77.78 NEMESIS 24 NEMESIS 9.8
RYAN SINGH 1 1.2 33.33 OLD BOYS 23 OLD BOYS 9.2
VINESH PRAGALATH 1 1.0 18.52 N.C.A.A. 22 N.C.A.A. 5.4

TOTAL 11 19.0 314.82 TONGAAT "A" 21 TONGAAT "A" 5.0
H.L.H.A.A.C. 20 H.L.H.A.A.C. 4.2

GREAT  WHITE  A MAHENDRAN REDDY 1 6.2 96.30 HIAWATHA  " A" 19 HIAWATHA  " A" 2.6
CHAN SINGH 1 4.0 81.48 THEKWINI 18 THEKWINI 2.0
ASHWIN SINGH 1 2.8 70.37 UMVOTI  "A" 17 UMVOTI  "A" 1.2

TOTAL 3 13.0 248.15 TREVALLY  "A" 16 TREVALLY  "A" 1.0
UMHLALI  "A" 0.0

NEMESIS FEEYAZ OSMAN 3 5.2 88.89 UMHLALI  "B" 0.0
WILLY NAICKER 1 3.2 74.07 HIAWATHA  " B" 0.0
PERCY SEWPARSAD 1 1.4 37.04

TOTAL 5 9.8 200.00

OLD BOYS DAVID GAUL 4 5.8 92.59
CHRIS QUAYLE 1 1.8 48.15 ZONE "EVEN ROUNDS"
ROBERT KYLE 1 1.6 44.44 KNOCK-OUT

TOTAL 6 9.2 185.18
TONGAAT  "B" 11 Old Boys

N.C.A.A. CRAIG WESLEY 1 2.6 62.96 OLD BOYS 6 Flying Fish Old Boys
CHRIS BUITENDACH 1 1.6 44.44 NEMESIS 5 Hiawatha A
DION GOVINDER 1 1.2 33.33 TONGAAT "A" 3 HLH

TOTAL 3 5.4 140.73 N.C.A.A. 3
GREAT  WHITE  A 3
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NORTH ZONE

No. of WEIGHT RANK ZONE RANK
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GREAT  WHITE  A 3
TONGAAT "A" MEGANDHREN MOONSAMI 1 2.8 70.37 THEKWINI 2 Bluff

NIRESH SEWCHAND 1 1.2 33.33 H.L.H.A.A.C. 2 Umvoti
RAVINE SEWPERSHAD 1 1.0 18.52 UMVOTI  "A" 1 Trevally Umvoti

TOTAL 3 5.0 122.22 TREVALLY  "A" 1 Hiawatha B
HIAWATHA  " A" 1 Great White B

H.L.H.A.A.C. NEVENDRA KISTASAMY 1 2.2 55.56 UMHLALI  "B" 0
ROWEN BIRTHARTHEE 1 2.0 51.85 UMHLALI  "A" 0 Nemesis

TOTAL 2 4.2 107.41 HIAWATHA  " B" 0 Tongaat A
Port Natal Nemesis

HIAWATHA  " A" AMARAN NAIDOO 1 2.6 62.96 NCAA
TOTAL 1 2.6 62.96 Umhlali

THEKWINI NILESH RAMKISSOON 1 1.0 18.52 Thekwini
SANJAY RAMSUROOP 1 1.0 18.52 Megalodon

TOTAL 2 2.0 37.04 Tongaat B Tongaat B
Great White A

UMVOTI  "A" NITESH RAMLUCKAN 1 1.2 33.33 Big Hook
TOTAL 1 1.2 33.33

TREVALLY  "A" ROBIN SEWDULAR 1 1.0 18.52
TOTAL 1 1.0 18.52



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts Zone
1 T5SS20 SHAVEEN SINGH 100.00 North
2 G5RM17 MAHENDRAN REDDY 96.30 North
3 O2GD38 DAVID GAUL 92.59 North
4 N7OF22 FEEYAZ OSMAN 88.89 North
5 T5GR16 RAJANDREN GOVENDER 85.19 North
6 G5SC04 CHAN SINGH 81.48 North
7 T5SK43 KESHAV SAHADEV 77.78 North
8 N7NW07 WILLY NAICKER 74.07 North
9 G5SA01 ASHWIN SINGH 70.37 North

10 T5MM42 MEGANDHREN MOONSAMI 70.37 North
11 H2NA63 AMARAN NAIDOO 62.96 North
12 N3WC41 CRAIG WESLEY 62.96 North
13 H1KN43 NEVENDRA KISTASAMY 55.56 North
14 H1BR42 ROWEN BIRTHARTHEE 51.85 North
15 O2QC35 CHRIS QUAYLE 48.15 North
16 N3BC26 CHRIS BUITENDACH 44.44 North
17 O2KR37 ROBERT KYLE 44.44 North
18 N7SP01 PERCY SEWPARSAD 37.04 North
19 U7RN36 NITESH RAMLUCKAN 33.33 North
20 N3GD73 DION GOVINDER 33.33 North
21 T5SN34 NIRESH SEWCHAND 33.33 North
22 T5SR35 RYAN SINGH 33.33 North
23 T3SR36 ROBIN SEWDULAR 18.52 North
24 T4RN26 NILESH RAMKISSOON 18.52 North
25 T4RS15 SANJAY RAMSUROOP 18.52 North
26 T5DV13 VINESH PRAGALATH 18.52 North
27 T5SR12 RAVINE SEWPERSHAD 18.52 North

COMMON VENUE COMPETITION 2012
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NORTH ZONE



No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

H.L.H.A.A.C. DHAVEN NAIDOO 1 2.6 30.00 TONGAAT  "B" 48 H.L.H.A.A.C. 79.4
JOHN GRINDROD 2 4.4 55.00 TONGAAT "A" 46 N.C.A.A. 54.5
RAVEEN SINGH 3 7.4 71.67 OLD BOYS 46 TONGAAT  "B" 54.2
PASLENE GOVENDER 8 13.6 91.67 N.C.A.A. 46 TONGAAT "A" 53.4
CHARLES MONSON 7 17.0 95.00 H.L.H.A.A.C. 46 OLD BOYS 42.9
NEVENDRA KISTASAMY 8 15.2 145.56 NEMESIS 44 NEMESIS 39.2
ROWEN BIRTHARTHEE 10 19.2 148.52 GREAT  WHITE  A 44 TREVALLY  "A" 30.4

TOTAL 39 79.4 637.42 TREVALLY  "A" 37 GREAT  WHITE  A 25.7
THEKWINI 34 GREAT WHITE B 10.6

TONGAAT  "B" SESAN SOOBRAMONEY 1 1.6 13.33 HIAWATHA  " A" 33 MEGALODON 5.7
VINESH PRAGALATH 1 1.0 18.52 GREAT WHITE B 18 THEKWINI 5.0
RAVINE SEWPERSHAD 1 2.2 23.33 UMVOTI  "A" 17 HIAWATHA  " A" 3.6
LOGANATHANARUNAGIRI 1 3.4 41.67 MEGALODON 17 PORT NATAL 1.4
KREGAN VASAR 4 8.0 73.33 PORT NATAL 15 UMVOTI  "A" 1.2
KESHAV SAHADEV 2 3.8 77.78 UMHLALI  "B" 0.0
RAJANDREN GOVENDER 2 5.0 85.19 UMHLALI  "A" 0.0
SUNDRASEN GOVENDER 7 13.8 93.33 HIAWATHA  " B" 0.0
RYAN SINGH 4 7.4 100.00
SHAVEEN SINGH 5 8.0 100.00

TOTAL 28 54.2 626.48

TONGAAT "A" SHAVEEN SINGH 1 1.6 13.33
RAVINE SEWPERSHAD 1 1.0 18.52
THASVIR MUNGAL 1 2.4 26.67
NIRESH SEWCHAND 1 1.2 33.33 H.L.H.A.A.C. 39
TINESAN GOVENDER 2 3.0 38.33 N.C.A.A. 29
KESHAV SAHADEV 1 3.8 48.33 TONGAAT  "B" 28
THANASILAN NAIDOO 2 4.2 51.67 TONGAAT "A" 26
MEGANDHRENMOONSAMI 1 2.8 70.37 NEMESIS 18
NAVANDREN GOVENDER 5 8.6 76.67 OLD BOYS 17
VINESH PRAGALATH 5 11.8 86.67 TREVALLY  "A" 9
THASHA NAIDOO 6 13.0 90.00 GREAT  WHITE  A 7

TOTAL 26 53.4 553.89 THEKWINI 4
MEGALODON 3

OLD BOYS ANDY KNOX 1 2.2 23.33 HIAWATHA  " A" 2
ROB OPPERMAN 2 4.6 56.67 UMVOTI  "A" 1
MICK GAUL 1 10.8 85.00 GREAT WHITE B 1
CHRIS QUAYLE 2 7.4 108.15 PORT NATAL 1
ROBERT KYLE 5 8.3 112.77 UMHLALI  "A" 0
DAVID GAUL 6 9.6 140.92 HIAWATHA  " B" 0

TOTAL 17 42.9 526.84 UMHLALI  "B" 0

N.C.A.A. BARRY WAREHAM 1 0.8 1.67
MARCO GIAI-MINIETTE 1 1.0 5.00
PETER DRAKE 3 3.4 41.67
CHRIS BUITENDACH 1 1.6 44.44
MORGAN LYNCH 4 6.1 65.00
RYAN TAYLOR 3 8.2 75.00
DION GOVINDER 6 10.8 111.66
CRAIG WESLEY 10 22.6 162.96

TOTAL 29 54.5 507.40

ZONE No. of FISH
AGGREGATE

COMMON VENUE COMPETITION 2012
RESULTS OF COMPETITION No: 2 - FISHED 17 MARCH 2012

NORTH ZONE - AGGREGATE POSITIONS
ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT

POINTS LEAGUE POINTS AGGREGATE



NEMESIS VIS CHETTY 1 1.2 8.33
NAVIN MOHUNLAL 1 1.8 18.33
KUSHEEL RAMDARIE 1 2.4 26.67
PERCY SEWPARSAD 1 1.4 37.04
KISHANTH RAMSOOROOJ 1 5.6 60.00
SAGIE NAIDOO 3 5.8 63.33
WILLY NAICKER 1 3.2 74.07
SELVA PILLAY 4 9.8 80.00
FEEYAZ OSMAN 5 8.0 122.22

TOTAL 18 39.2 489.99

GREAT  WHITE  A MARK MELLON 2 2.6 30.00
VINAY SEORAJ 1 4.4 55.00
ASHWIN SINGH 1 2.8 70.37
CHAN SINGH 1 4.0 81.48
MAHENDRAN REDDY 2 11.9 157.97

TOTAL 7 25.7 394.82

TREVALLY  "A" MANIVELU NAICKER 1 2.2 23.33
MICHAEL GANGIAHA 1 2.8 33.33
DANNY SEWDULAR 2 3.8 48.33
ROBIN SEWDULAR 2 4.0 56.85
AVEEDH SING 1 7.0 70.00
SHAM NAIDOO 2 10.6 83.33

TOTAL 9 30.4 315.17

GREAT WHITE B SANVIR PAPA 1 10.6 83.33
TOTAL 1 10.6 83.33

THEKWINI NILESH RAMKISSOON 1 1.0 18.52
SANJAY RAMSUROOP 1 1.0 18.52
NIKEEL CHETTY 2 3.0 38.33

TOTAL 4 5.0 75.37

HIAWATHA  " A" AMARAN NAIDOO 2 3.6 67.96
TOTAL 2 3.6 67.96

MEGALODON KEVYN GOVENDER 1 1.7 15.00
SEYIT GAJADHUR 2 4.0 50.00

TOTAL 3 5.7 65.00

UMVOTI  "A" NITESH RAMLUCKAN 1 1.2 33.33
TOTAL 1 1.2 33.33

PORT NATAL HEINRICH ALLERS 1 1.4 10.00
TOTAL 1 1.4 10.00

RESERVES
N.C.A.A. GRANT ST CLAIR MULLEY 2 1.1 6.67
N.C.A.A. DAVE IRVINE 6 17.6 98.33
TREVALLY  "A" SHELENDRA BHUGWANDASS 1 1.8 18.33
TREVALLY  "A" CHOCKY GOVENDER 2 3.8 48.33



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts Zone

1 N3WC41 CRAIG WESLEY 162.96 North
2 G5RM17 MAHENDRAN REDDY 157.97 North
3 H1BR42 ROWEN BIRTHARTHEE 148.52 North
4 H1KN43 NEVENDRA KISTASAMY 145.56 North
5 O2GD38 DAVID GAUL 140.92 North
6 T5SK43 KESHAV SAHADEV 126.11 North
7 N7OF22 FEEYAZ OSMAN 122.22 North
8 T5SS20 SHAVEEN SINGH 113.33 North
9 O2KR37 ROBERT KYLE 112.77 North

10 N3GD73 DION GOVINDER 111.66 North
11 O2QC35 CHRIS QUAYLE 108.15 North
12 T5DV13 VINESH PRAGALATH 105.19 North
13 T5SR35 RYAN SINGH 100.00 North
14 N3ID31 DAVE IRVINE 98.33 North
15 H1MC31 CHARLES MONSON 95.00 North
16 T5GS36 SUNDRASEN GOVENDER 93.33 North
17 H1GP38 PASLENE GOVENDER 91.67 North
18 T5NT05 THASHA NAIDOO 90.00 North
19 T5GR16 RAJANDREN GOVENDER 85.19 North
20 O2GM25 MICK GAUL 85.00 North
21 T3NS06 SHAM NAIDOO 83.33 North
22 G5PS11 SANVIR PAPA 83.33 North
23 G5SC04 CHAN SINGH 81.48 North
24 N7PS03 SELVA PILLAY 80.00 North
25 T5GN02 NAVANDREN GOVENDER 76.67 North
26 N3TR71 RYAN TAYLOR 75.00 North
27 N7NW07 WILLY NAICKER 74.07 North
28 T5VK09 KREGAN VASAR 73.33 North
29 H1SR36 RAVEEN SINGH 71.67 North
30 T5MM42 MEGANDHREN MOONSAMI 70.37 North
31 G5SA01 ASHWIN SINGH 70.37 North
32 T3SA32 AVEEDH SING 70.00 North
33 H2NA63 AMARAN NAIDOO 67.96 North
34 N3LM10 MORGAN LYNCH 65.00 North
35 N7NS18 SAGIE NAIDOO 63.33 North
36 N7RK19 KISHANTH RAMSOOROOJ 60.00 North
37 T3SR36 ROBIN SEWDULAR 56.85 North
38 O2OR24 ROB OPPERMAN 56.67 North
39 H1GJ39 JOHN GRINDROD 55.00 North
40 G5SV18 VINAY SEORAJ 55.00 North
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NORTH ZONE

NORTH ZONE - AGGREGATE POSITIONS



No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

TRANSNET 0 0 TRANSNET 0 TRANSNET 0
TOTAL 0 0 DEFENCE "A" 0 DEFENCE "A" 0

DEFENCE "A" 0 0
TOTAL 0 0

ZONE "EVEN ROUNDS"

TRANSNET 0
DEFENCE "A" 0 Will commence

from Round 4

ZONE No. of FISH
AGGREGATE KNOCK-OUT
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CENTRAL ZONE
ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT

POINTS LEAGUE POINTS



No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

TRANSNET 0 0 TRANSNET 0 TRANSNET 0
TOTAL 0 0 DEFENCE "A" 0 DEFENCE "A" 0

DEFENCE "A" 0 0
TOTAL 0 0

TRANSNET 0
DEFENCE "A" 0

ZONE No. of FISH
AGGREGATE

COMMON VENUE COMPETITION 2012
RESULTS OF COMPETITION No: 2 - FISHED 17 MARCH 2012

CENTRAL ZONE - AGGREGATE POSITIONS

ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT
POINTS LEAGUE POINTS AGGREGATE



No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

REUNION "A" JACE GOVENDER 5 15.2 100.00 REUNION "A" 21 REUNION "A" 28.9
NERASH SINGH 3 6.1 74.36 SHARKFIN AC  "A" 20 WARNADOONE  "A" 23.0
KRISH NAIDOO 1 4.2 64.10 WARNADOONE  "A" 19 UMKOMAAS "A" 21.3
LENNY MUDALY 1 3.4 53.85 BENDERS "A" 18 SHARKFIN AC  "A" 20.3

TOTAL 10 28.9 292.31 McWILLAW  "A" 17 McWILLAW  "A" 18.4
LEVIATHAN "A" 16 BENDERS "A" 17.6

SHARKFIN AC  "A" TONY RAJGOPAUL 2 5.4 71.79 UMKOMAAS "A" 15 LEVIATHAN "A" 15.0
DEAN NAIDOO 2 5.2 69.23 SEAPOINT 14 LEVIATHAN "B" 8.1
SIVA PILLAY 1 4.4 66.67 LEVIATHAN "B" 13 SEAPOINT 7.9
KIREN LALMAN 2 4.1 58.97 BENDERS  "B" 12 BENDERS  "B" 2.2
KEITH MUDARY 1 1.2 12.82 SHARKFIN AC  "B" 11 SHARKFIN AC  "B" 1.0

TOTAL 8 20.3 279.48 UMKOMAAS "B" 0.0
DEEP BLUE 0.0

WARNADOONE  "A" KOOT SCHEEPERS 3 9.4 92.31
SEAN SAVILLE 3 7.2 84.62
NEIL MORTON 1 6.4 79.49

TOTAL 7 23.0 256.42

BENDERS "A" KYLE SIMPSON 4 8.8 89.74 ZONE No. of FISH ZONE "EVEN ROUNDS"
NEM SINGH 1 3.8 56.41 KNOCK-OUT
STEFAN GERMANN 1 2.2 43.59 UMKOMAAS "A" 12
MALCOLM CURRIE 1 1.4 20.51 REUNION "A" 10 Reunion
GUSTAV KALTENBRUN [Jnr] 1 1.4 20.51 SHARKFIN AC  "A" 8 Benders A Reunion

TOTAL 8 17.6 230.76 BENDERS "A" 8 Amanzimtoti
WARNADOONE  "A" 7

McWILLAW  "A" MERVYN PILLAY 1 11.1 94.87 LEVIATHAN "A" 6
ARJOON SINGH 1 3.0 51.28 McWILLAW  "A" 5 Seapoint
GRAYSON GOVENDER 1 2.3 46.15 LEVIATHAN "B" 5 Deep Blue Warnadoone
NARASHAN NAIDOO 2 2.0 33.33 SEAPOINT 4 Warnadoone

TOTAL 5 18.4 225.63 SHARKFIN AC  "B" 1 Leviathan A
BENDERS  "B" 1

LEVIATHAN "A" DOUGLAS McFERREN 1 6.2 76.92 UMKOMAAS "B" 0 Leviathan B
RAY THOMPSON 2 4.2 64.10 DEEP BLUE 0 Sharkfin B McWillaw
DEON NAIDOO 1 2.0 33.33 McWillaw
LLOYD LAXTON 1 1.4 20.51 Natal Estates
ALAN PRINSLOO 1 1.2 12.82

COMMON VENUE COMPETITION 2012
RESULTS OF COMPETITION No: 2 - FISHED 17 MARCH 2012

SOUTH ZONE
ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT

POINTS LEAGUE POINTS

ALAN PRINSLOO 1 1.2 12.82
TOTAL 6 15.0 207.68 Sharkfin A

Benders B Sharkfin A
UMKOMAAS "A" PALLA PILLAY 4 11.4 97.44 Umkomaas

NADHIR HURILAL 6 7.9 87.18 Isipingo
VM NAICKER 1 1.0 7.69
RYAN VARDEN 1 1.0 7.69

TOTAL 12 21.3 200.00

SEAPOINT TEDDY NARANSAMY 1 2.2 43.59
BENGI DAVIDS 1 2.1 35.90
KAMESH PADAYACHEE 1 2.0 33.33
FIROZE MOOSA 1 1.6 25.64

TOTAL 4 7.9 138.46

LEVIATHAN "B" RONNY NAICKER 3 6.6 82.05
ROY LOGAN 2 1.5 23.08

TOTAL 5 8.1 105.13

BENDERS  "B" BOBBIE DEUTSCHMANN 1 2.2 43.59
TOTAL 1 2.2 43.59

SHARKFIN AC  "B" BARBS NAICKER 1 1.0 7.69
TOTAL 1 1.0 7.69

RESERVES
LEVIATHAN "A" SHAILEN NAICKER 2 2.4 48.72



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts Zone
1 R3GJ35 JACE GOVENDER 100.00 South
2 U4PP22 PALLA PILLAY 97.44 South
3 M5PM11 MERVYN PILLAY 94.87 South
4 W2SJ53 KOOT SCHEEPERS 92.31 South
4 B1SK36 KYLE SIMPSON 89.74 South
6 U4HN24 NADHIR HURILAL 87.18 South
7 W2SS27 SEAN SAVILLE 84.62 South
8 L1NA84 RONNY NAICKER 82.05 South
9 W2MN19 NEIL MORTON 79.49 South

10 L1MD59 DOUGLAS McFERREN 76.92 South
11 R3SN15 NERASH SINGH 74.36 South
12 S6RT04 TONY RAJGOPAUL 71.79 South
13 S6ND15 DEAN NAIDOO 69.23 South
14 S6PS03 SIVA PILLAY 66.67 South
15 R3NK12 KRISH NAIDOO 64.10 South
16 L1TR81 RAY THOMPSON 64.10 South
17 S6LK08 KIREN LALMAN 58.97 South
18 B1SN56 NEM SINGH 56.41 South
19 R3ML22 LENNY MUDALY 53.85 South
19 M5SA12 ARJOON SINGH 51.28 South
21 L1NS85 SHAILEN NAICKER 48.72 South
22 M5GR02 GRAYSON GOVENDER 46.15 South
23 B1DR22 BOBBIE DEUTSCHMANN 43.59 South
24 B1GS66 STEFAN GERMANN 43.59 South
25 S7NK11 TEDDY NARANSAMY 43.59 South
26 S7DB02 BENGI DAVIDS 35.90 South
27 S7PK32 KAMESH PADAYACHEE 33.33 South
28 L1ND20 DEON NAIDOO 33.33 South
28 M5NN67 NARASHAN NAIDOO 33.33 South
28 S7MF30 FIROZE MOOSA 25.64 South
31 L1LR04 ROY LOGAN 23.08 South
32 L1LL82 LLOYD LAXTON 20.51 South
32 B1CM17 MALCOLM CURRIE 20.51 South
34 B1KG63 GUSTAV KALTENBRUN [Jnr] 20.51 South
35 S6MK05 KEITH MUDARY 12.82 South
36 L1PA56 ALAN PRINSLOO 12.82 South
37 U4NV17 VM NAICKER 7.69 South
38 U4VR46 RYAN VARDEN 7.69 South
39 S6NB20 BARBS NAICKER 7.69 South
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SOUTH ZONE



No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

WARNADOONE  "A" KOOT SCHEEPERS 5 17.4 192.31 WARNADOONE  "A" 39 WARNADOONE  "A" 44.80
LIAM ARFINGSHAL 2 7.6 94.44 SHARKFIN AC  "A" 37 REUNION "A" 29.90
HENDRIK VORSTER 1 5.0 88.89 REUNION "A" 34 SHARKFIN AC  "A" 26.00
SEAN SAVILLE 3 7.2 84.62 BENDERS "A" 33 UMKOMAAS "A" 24.50
NEIL MORTON 1 6.4 79.49 LEVIATHAN "A" 32 BENDERS "A" 20.80
RENIER BEKKER 1 1.2 33.33 LEVIATHAN "B" 31 LEVIATHAN "A" 19.10

TOTAL 13 44.8 573.08 SHARKFIN AC  "B" 30 McWILLAW  "A" 18.40
UMKOMAAS "A" 29 LEVIATHAN "B" 14.00

SHARKFIN AC  "A" DEAN NAIDOO 4 10.0 152.56 McWILLAW  "A" 17 SHARKFIN AC  "B" 9.00
TONY RAJGOPAUL 3 6.3 77.35 SEAPOINT 14 SEAPOINT 7.90
SIVA PILLAY 1 4.4 66.67 BENDERS  "B" 12 BENDERS  "B" 2.20
KIREN LALMAN 2 4.1 58.97 AMANZIMTOTI 0.00
KEITH MUDARY 1 1.2 12.82 ISIPINGO 0.00

TOTAL 11 26 368.37 DEEP BLUE 0.00
UMKOMAAS "B" 0.00

REUNION "A" JACE GOVENDER 5 15.2 100.00 NATAL ESTATES "A" 0.00
NERASH SINGH 3 6.1 74.36
KRISH NAIDOO 1 4.2 64.10
LENNY MUDALY 1 3.4 53.85
DEMLEN LALLA 1 1.0 11.11

TOTAL 11 29.9 303.42
AGGREGATE

BENDERS "A" KYLE SIMPSON 4 8.8 89.74 UMKOMAAS "A" 13
LOUIS TAYLOR 2 3.2 72.22 WARNADOONE  "A" 13
NEM SINGH 1 3.8 56.41 BENDERS "A" 12
STEFAN GERMANN 1 2.2 43.59 SHARKFIN AC  "A" 11
MALCOLM CURRIE 1 1.4 20.51 REUNION "A" 11
GUSTAV KALTENBRUN [Jnr] 1 1.4 20.51 LEVIATHAN "B" 9

TOTAL 10 20.8 302.98 LEVIATHAN "A" 9
McWILLAW  "A" 5

LEVIATHAN "A" DOUGLAS McFERREN 2 7.4 110.25 SEAPOINT 4
RAY THOMPSON 2 4.2 64.10 SHARKFIN AC  "B" 4
NOEL SKINNER 2 2.9 55.56 BENDERS  "B" 2
DEON NAIDOO 1 2.0 33.33 AMANZIMTOTI 0
LLOYD LAXTON 1 1.4 20.51 ISIPINGO 0
ALAN PRINSLOO 1 1.2 12.82 DEEP BLUE 0

TOTAL 9 19.1 296.57 UMKOMAAS "B" 0
NATAL ESTATES "A" 0

UMKOMAAS "A" PALLA PILLAY 5 14.6 169.66
NADHIR HURILAL 6 7.9 87.18
VM NAICKER 1 1.0 7.69
RYAN VARDEN 1 1.0 7.69

TOTAL 13 24.5 272.22

LEVIATHAN "B" RONNY NAICKER 3 6.6 82.05
SHAUN JACOBS 1 2.4 50.00
DOUGLAS McFERREN(JNR) 2 2.3 44.44
MIKE KARON 1 1.2 33.33
ROY LOGAN 2 1.5 23.08

TOTAL 9 14.0 232.90

ZONE No. of FISH
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SOUTH ZONE- AGGREGATE POSITIONS
ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT

POINTS LEAGUE POINTS AGGREGATE



McWILLAW  "A" MERVYN PILLAY 1 11.1 94.87
ARJOON SINGH 1 3.0 51.28
GRAYSON GOVENDER 1 2.3 46.15
NARASHAN NAIDOO 2 2.0 33.33

TOTAL 5 18.4 225.63

SHARKFIN AC  "B" DESMOND SAMUEL 1 3.8 77.78
RALF NAICKER 1 3.0 61.11
KEVIN MOODLEY 1 1.2 33.33
BARBS NAICKER 1 1.0 7.69

TOTAL 4 9.0 179.91

SEAPOINT TEDDY NARANSAMY 1 2.2 43.59
BENGI DAVIDS 1 2.1 35.90
KAMESH PADAYACHEE 1 2.0 33.33
FIROZE MOOSA 1 1.6 25.64

TOTAL 4 7.9 138.46

BENDERS  "B" BOBBIE DEUTSCHMANN 1 2.2 43.59
TOTAL 1 2.2 43.59

RESERVES
LEVIATHAN "A" SHAILEN NAICKER 2 2.4 48.72
REUNION "A" VISCHAL UDIRJOO 1 1.4 38.89



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts Zone
1 W2SJ53 KOOT SCHEEPERS 192.31 South
2 U4PP22 PALLA PILLAY 169.66 South
3 S6ND15 DEAN NAIDOO 152.56 South
4 L1MD59 DOUGLAS McFERREN 110.25 South
5 R3GJ35 JACE GOVENDER 100.00 South
6 M5PM11 MERVYN PILLAY 94.87 South
7 W2AL51 LIAM ARFINGSHAL 94.44 South
8 B1SK36 KYLE SIMPSON 89.74 South
9 W2VH01 HENDRIK VORSTER 88.89 South

10 U4HN24 NADHIR HURILAL 87.18 South
11 W2SS27 SEAN SAVILLE 84.62 South
12 L1NA84 RONNY NAICKER 82.05 South
13 W2MN19 NEIL MORTON 79.49 South
13 S6SD02 DESMOND SAMUEL 77.78 South
15 S6RT04 TONY RAJGOPAUL 77.35 South
16 R3SN15 NERASH SINGH 74.36 South
17 B1TL02 LOUIS TAYLOR 72.22 South
18 S6PS03 SIVA PILLAY 66.67 South
19 L1TR81 RAY THOMPSON 64.10 South
20 R3NK12 KRISH NAIDOO 64.10 South
21 S6NR27 RALF NAICKER 61.11 South
22 S6LK08 KIREN LALMAN 58.97 South
23 B1SN56 NEM SINGH 56.41 South
24 L1SN57 NOEL SKINNER 55.56 South
25 R3ML22 LENNY MUDALY 53.85 South
26 M5SA12 ARJOON SINGH 51.28 South
27 L1JS09 SHAUN JACOBS 50.00 South
28 L1NS85 SHAILEN NAICKER 48.72 South
29 M5GR02 GRAYSON GOVENDER 46.15 South
30 L1MD87 DOUGLAS McFERREN(JNR) 44.44 South
31 B1DR22 BOBBIE DEUTSCHMANN 43.59 South
32 B1GS66 STEFAN GERMANN 43.59 South
33 S7NK11 TEDDY NARANSAMY 43.59 South
34 R3UV41 VISCHAL UDIRJOO 38.89 South
34 S7DB02 BENGI DAVIDS 35.90 South
36 L1KM27 MIKE KARON 33.33 South
36 W2BR31 RENIER BEKKER 33.33 South
38 M5NN67 NARASHAN NAIDOO 33.33 South
39 S6MK09 KEVIN MOODLEY 33.33 South
40 L1ND20 DEON NAIDOO 33.33 South
40 S7PK32 KAMESH PADAYACHEE 33.33 South
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SOUTH ZONE

SOUTH ZONE - AGGREGATE POSITIONS



No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

HIBISCUS RANDUIR DEBIENARAYAN 8 16.8 98.55 HIBISCUS 14 HIBISCUS 76.2
DEEPAK SEWPERSAD 11 14.8 94.2 WICKED 13 WICKED 72.6
GANAS NAIDOO 7 10.8 88.41 GLENMORE A 12 GLENMORE A 54.0
SATISH RAMDIN 3 7.8 82.61 TUNA "A" 11 TUNA "A" 32.0
DESMOND GOVENDER 5 7.6 81.16 UMZIMKULU 10 UMZIMKULU 29.5
MOHAMMEDMOOSA 4 6.2 73.91 IFAFA BEACH 9 IFAFA BEACH 24.4
MOHAMED MOOLLA 4 6.2 73.91 SHEPSTONE 8 SOUTHPORT  "A" 13.8
AHMED DESAI 4 6 69.57 SOUTHPORT  "A" 7 SHEPSTONE 13.6

TOTAL 46 76.2 662.32 MARLIN  "A" 6 MARLIN  "A" 12.6
TUNA "B" 5 TUNA "B" 10.2

WICKED SANESH HARRILALL 7 26 100 UVONGO  "A" 4 UVONGO  "A" 5.8
TERSIUS FORDS 4 16 97.1
SIVANATHENCHETTY 7 9.4 86.96
SHAHEEN ALLEE 3 7.4 79.71
ZANE PUCKREE 2 6.8 75.36 ZONE "ODD ROUNDS"
NICHOLAS MOONSAMY 2 4.4 55.07 KNOCK-OUT
SHUAIB SHEIK 2 2.6 39.13 HIBISCUS 46

TOTAL 27 72.6 533.33 GLENMORE A 34 Tuna B
WICKED 27 Glenmore Glenmore

GLENMORE A GRAME BENNETT 14 15.4 95.65 IFAFA BEACH 22 Marlin B
ALAN BRUMMER 4 12.8 91.3 TUNA "A" 15
JACQUES VENTER 5 11.8 89.86 UMZIMKULU 14
PETE ANGERSON 2 4.8 59.42 SOUTHPORT  "A" 8 Hibiscus
JACO VAN VUUREN 3 3.2 47.83 TUNA "B" 7 Marlin A Hibiscus
BYRON BENNETT 3 3 46.38 SHEPSTONE 7 Ifafa
HENDRI DOWNINGS 3 3 46.38 MARLIN  "A" 5

TOTAL 34 54 476.82 UVONGO  "A" 4

Shepstone
TUNA "A" GERRY RAMBARAN 4 9 85.51 Tuna A Tuna A
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FAR ZONE
ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT

POINTS LEAGUE POINTS AGGREGATE

ZONE No. of FISH
AGGREGATE

Shepstone
TUNA "A" GERRY RAMBARAN 4 9 85.51 Tuna A Tuna A

GARY SINCLAIR 3 6 69.57 Umzimkulu
GARY BOULANGER 4 5.8 65.22
PIET VAN DER MERWE 2 4.8 59.42
LANCE GROBLER 1 4.2 52.17 Southport Southport
CAMPBELL SHAW 1 2.2 31.88 Uvongo

TOTAL 15 32 363.77

UMZIMKULU SHAREEN EBRAHIM(JNR) 3 8.6 84.06
FAIZAL SHAIKH 3 6.2 73.91
PREVESH SOCKOLALL 2 6 69.57
ROSHAN BHLIGWANDEEN 3 4.7 56.52
WAHAB KHAN 2 2.6 39.13
SULAIMAN HOOSEN 1 1.4 18.84

TOTAL 14 29.5 342.03

IFAFA BEACH JOHN LINDSAY 12 13.2 92.75
JOHN REID 5 5.2 60.87
LAWRENCE SCHRODER 3 3 46.38
DAVE REID 1 2 27.54
RON KIRTLEY 1 1 5.8

TOTAL 22 24.4 233.34

SHEPSTONE CLIVE NAIDOO 1 4.4 55.07
RAYLIN JOHN 2 3 46.38
STEVEN MOODLEY 2 3 46.38
DEVANATHANGOUNDEN 1 2 27.54
CHARLES MADARAVIRAN 1 1.2 14.49

TOTAL 7 13.6 189.86



SOUTHPORT  "A" DAVE KERSHAW 3 5.4 63.77
ATTIE De WET 3 4.2 52.17
ANTHONY FANNER 1 2.6 39.13
ALAN LAUBSCHER 1 1.6 21.74

TOTAL 8 13.8 176.81

MARLIN  "A" MICHAEL BEISSNER 2 7.4 79.71
NICOLAAS SMIT 2 4 49.28
DES DAVIS 1 1.2 14.49

TOTAL 5 12.6 143.48

TUNA "B" SANJEEVAN MOODLEY 1 2.6 39.13
KEAGAN LORENZO 1 2.2 31.88
KURT KUHN 2 2 27.54
ANTHONY BOONZAIER 1 1.2 14.49
BRADLEY POTTS 1 1.2 14.49
BILLY LORENZO 1 1 5.8

TOTAL 7 10.2 133.33

UVONGO  "A" JOHAN GROVE 1 2 27.54
CARA COWAN 1 1.6 21.74
NATHAN APPELRAJU 1 1.2 14.49
KEVIN COWAN 1 1 5.8

TOTAL 4 5.8 69.57

RESERVES
GLENMORE A RUDIE VAN NIEKERK 1 1.2 14.49
HIBISCUS CLAYTON CHATEAU 2 7 76.81
HIBISCUS MOHAMMEDDESAI 3 5.4 63.77
HIBISCUS USMAN MOOSA 1 1.4 18.84
HIBISCUS YUSUF SADAR 1 1.4 18.84
UVONGO  "A" KYLE COWAN 1 2.2 31.88
WICKED JOELIN NAIDOO 2 2.6 39.13WICKED JOELIN NAIDOO 2 2.6 39.13
WICKED DENO NAIR 1 1 5.8



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts Zone
1 W4HS04 SANESH HARRILALL 100.00 Far South
2 H4DR09 RANDUIR DEBIENARAYAN 98.55 Far South
3 W4FT15 TERSIUS FORDS 97.10 Far South
4 G3BG40 GRAME BENNETT 95.65 Far South
5 H4SD02 DEEPAK SEWPERSAD 94.20 Far South
5 I1LJ14 JOHN LINDSAY 92.75 Far South
7 G3BA61 ALAN BRUMMER 91.30 Far South
8 G3VJ03 JACQUES VENTER 89.86 Far South
9 H4NG11 GANAS NAIDOO 88.41 Far South

10 W4CS06 SIVANATHEN CHETTY 86.96 Far South
11 T2RA11 GERRY RAMBARAN 85.51 Far South
12 U6ES09 SHAREEN EBRAHIM(JNR) 84.06 Far South
12 H4RS19 SATISH RAMDIN 82.61 Far South
14 H4GD15 DESMOND GOVENDER 81.16 Far South
15 W4AS10 SHAHEEN ALLEE 79.71 Far South
16 M1BM13 MICHAEL BEISSNER 79.71 Far South
17 H4CC50 CLAYTON CHATEAU 76.81 Far South
18 W4PZ01 ZANE PUCKREE 75.36 Far South
19 U6SF29 FAIZAL SHAIKH 73.91 Far South
20 H4MM36 MOHAMED MOOLLA 73.91 Far South
21 H4MM10 MOHAMMED MOOSA 73.91 Far South
22 T2SG16 GARY SINCLAIR 69.57 Far South
23 H4DA49 AHMED DESAI 69.57 Far South
23 U6SP35 PREVESH SOCKOLALL 69.57 Far South
25 T2BG17 GARY BOULANGER 65.22 Far South
26 H4DM51 MOHAMMED DESAI 63.77 Far South
27 S4KD48 DAVE KERSHAW 63.77 Far South
27 I1RT19 JOHN REID 60.87 Far South
29 T2VP58 PIET VAN DER MERWE 59.42 Far South
30 G3AP50 PETE ANGERSON 59.42 Far South
31 U6BR39 ROSHAN BHLIGWANDEEN 56.52 Far South
31 W4MN02 NICHOLAS MOONSAMY 55.07 Far South
31 S3NC18 CLIVE NAIDOO 55.07 Far South
31 S4DA46 ATTIE De WET 52.17 Far South
31 T2GL13 LANCE GROBLER 52.17 Far South
36 M1SN61 NICOLAAS SMIT 49.28 Far South
36 G3VJ59 JACO VAN VUUREN 47.83 Far South
38 G3BB63 BYRON BENNETT 46.38 Far South
39 S3MS40 STEVEN MOODLEY 46.38 Far South
40 G3DH36 HENDRI DOWNINGS 46.38 Far South
40 S3JR23 RAYLIN JOHN 46.38 Far South
40 I1SL21 LAWRENCE SCHRODER 46.38 Far South
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SOUTH ZONE



No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

HIBISCUS DEEPAK SEWPERSAD 29 49.2 192.28 HIBISCUS 27 HIBISCUS 244.4
MOHAMMED MOOSA 19 36.0 170.06 GLENMORE A 22 SHEPSTONE 115.6
AHMED DESAI 20 54.2 169.57 SHEPSTONE 20 GLENMORE A 91.4
MOHAMED MOOLLA 17 31.0 168.14 IFAFA BEACH 20 IFAFA BEACH 74.8
RANDUIR DEBIENARAYAN 8 16.8 98.55 TUNA "A" 18 WICKED 72.6
GANAS NAIDOO 7 10.8 88.41 MARLIN  "A" 15 MARLIN  "A" 49.2
KEEGAN MANILAL 9 17.2 82.69 WICKED 13 TUNA "A" 43.8
SATISH RAMDIN 3 7.8 82.61 SOUTHPORT  "A" 13 UMZIMKULU 29.5
DESMOND GOVENDER 5 7.6 81.16 UVONGO  "A" 12 UVONGO  "A" 28.6
RIYADH MOOLLA 4 6.0 59.62 UMZIMKULU 10 SOUTHPORT  "A" 22.6
TAHIR KHAN 3 4.4 40.38 TUNA "B" 10 TUNA "B" 18.4
USMAN MOOSA 2 3.4 36.54 MARLIN  "B" 4 MARLIN  "B" 3.4

TOTAL 126 244.4 1270.01

GLENMORE A GRAME BENNETT 22 26.0 166.80
ALAN BRUMMER 8 19.0 154.76
JACQUES VENTER 8 14.8 122.55
OCKERT SCHONKEN 4 12.0 73.08 HIBISCUS 126
PETE ANGERSON 2 4.8 59.42 SHEPSTONE 63
JACO VAN VUUREN 3 3.2 47.83 GLENMORE A 56
BYRON BENNETT 3 3.0 46.38 IFAFA BEACH 55
HENDRI DOWNINGS 3 3.0 46.38 WICKED 27
JOHAN VAN VUUREN 2 3.2 34.62 MARLIN  "A" 26
RUDIE VAN NIEKERK 1 2.4 26.92 TUNA "A" 22

TOTAL 56 91.4 778.74 UMZIMKULU 14
UVONGO  "A" 13

SHEPSTONE CLIVE NAIDOO 13 24.2 143.53 SOUTHPORT  "A" 11
RAYLIN JOHN 12 21.2 131.00 TUNA "B" 10
CHARLES MADARAVIRAN 16 25.6 106.80 MARLIN  "B" 2
STEVEN MOODLEY 5 8.4 100.23
RANSHIR SINGH 10 24.0 90.38
DEVANATHANGOUNDEN 4 7.4 81.39
KUBANTHRANPILLAY 3 4.8 44.23

TOTAL 63 115.6 697.56

IFAFA BEACH JOHN LINDSAY 25 29.6 171.60
JOHN REID 14 18.4 137.79
LAWRENCE SCHRODER 9 9.2 109.84
DAVE REID 3 7.6 85.23
BRANDON KRAUSE 1 5.0 48.08
ZANE CRAWFORD 1 2.0 21.15
GARETH DAVIES 1 2.0 21.15
RON KIRTLEY 1 1.0 5.80

TOTAL 55 74.8 600.64

WICKED SANESH HARRILALL 7 26.0 100.00
TERSIUS FORDS 4 16.0 97.10
SIVANATHEN CHETTY 7 9.4 86.96
SHAHEEN ALLEE 3 7.4 79.71
ZANE PUCKREE 2 6.8 75.36
NICHOLAS MOONSAMY 2 4.4 55.07
SHUAIB SHEIK 2 2.6 39.13

TOTAL 27 72.6 533.33

TUNA "A" GARY BOULANGER 7 10.6 109.45
GERRY RAMBARAN 4 9.0 85.51
GARY SINCLAIR 4 7.0 73.42
PIET VAN DER MERWE 2 4.8 59.42
LANCE GROBLER 1 4.2 52.17
CAMPBELL SHAW 2 3.8 45.34
VINCENT VAN ASWEGEN 1 2.6 30.77
DORIAN BENNETTS 1 1.8 17.31

TOTAL 22 43.8 473.39

ZONE No. of FISH
AGGREGATE
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FAR ZONE - AGGREGATE POSITIONS
ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT

POINTS LEAGUE POINTS AGGREGATE



MARLIN  "A" NICOLAAS SMIT 12 23.8 137.74
MICHAEL BEISSNER 2 7.4 79.71
DEAN PRETORIUS 8 13.2 76.92
RICKY PRINSLOO 2 2.6 30.77
DES DAVIS 1 1.2 14.49
CLIVE MARKS 1 1.0 3.85

TOTAL 26 49.2 343.48

UMZIMKULU SHAREEN EBRAHIM(JNR) 3 8.6 84.06
FAIZAL SHAIKH 3 6.2 73.91
PREVESH SOCKOLALL 2 6.0 69.57
ROSHAN BHLIGWANDEEN 3 4.7 56.52
WAHAB KHAN 2 2.6 39.13
SULAIMAN HOOSEN 1 1.4 18.84

TOTAL 14 29.5 342.03

UVONGO  "A" NATHAN APPELRAJU 5 9.0 79.87
PIETER NOETH 3 9.4 67.31
ANDRE VORSTER 2 5.6 57.69
JOHAN GROVE 1 2.0 27.54
CARA COWAN 1 1.6 21.74
KEVIN COWAN 1 1.0 5.80

TOTAL 13 28.6 259.95

SOUTHPORT  "A" DAVE KERSHAW 4 6.8 71.46
ATTIE De WET 3 4.2 52.17
HEATHER ROETZ 1 5.0 48.08
ANTHONY FANNER 1 2.6 39.13
LAWRENCE SMITH 1 2.4 26.92
ALAN LAUBSCHER 1 1.6 21.74

TOTAL 11 22.6 259.50

TUNA "B" NICKY SMITHtun01 1 5.4 53.85
SANJEEVAN MOODLEY 1 2.6 39.13
KEAGAN LORENZO 1 2.2 31.88
KURT KUHN 2 2.0 27.54
ANTHONY BOONZAIER 1 1.2 14.49
BRADLEY POTTS 1 1.2 14.49
ANDREW SMITH 1 1.6 13.46
BILLY LORENZO 1 1.0 5.80
PIET VAN DER MERWE 1 1.2 5.77

TOTAL 10 18.4 206.41

MARLIN  "B" NEIL ARLOW 1 1.8 17.31
LIZE ARLOW 1 1.6 13.46

TOTAL 2 3.4 30.77

RESERVES
GLENMORE A RUDIE VAN NIEKERK 1 1.2 14.49
HIBISCUS MOHAMMED DESAI 7 15.0 133.00
HIBISCUS CLAYTON CHATEAU 3 9.4 103.73
HIBISCUS YUSUF SADAR 10 18.4 99.61
HIBISCUS USMAN MOOSA 1 1.4 18.84
IFAFA BEACH RON KIRTLEY 2 3.6 38.46
UVONGO  "A" KYLE COWAN 1 2.2 31.88
WICKED JOELIN NAIDOO 2 2.6 39.13
WICKED DENO NAIR 1 1.0 5.80



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts Zone
1 H4SD02 DEEPAK SEWPERSAD 192.28 Far South
2 I1LJ14 JOHN LINDSAY 171.60 Far South
3 H4MM10 MOHAMMED MOOSA 170.06 Far South
4 H4DA49 AHMED DESAI 169.57 Far South
5 H4MM36 MOHAMED MOOLLA 168.14 Far South
6 G3BG40 GRAME BENNETT 166.80 Far South
7 G3BA61 ALAN BRUMMER 154.76 Far South
8 S3NC18 CLIVE NAIDOO 143.53 Far South
9 I1RT19 JOHN REID 137.79 Far South

10 M1SN61 NICOLAAS SMIT 137.74 Far South
11 H4DM51 MOHAMMED DESAI 133.00 Far South
12 S3JR23 RAYLIN JOHN 131.00 Far South
12 G3VJ03 JACQUES VENTER 122.55 Far South
14 I1SL21 LAWRENCE SCHRODER 109.84 Far South
15 T2BG17 GARY BOULANGER 109.45 Far South
16 S3MC04 CHARLES MADARAVIRAN 106.80 Far South
17 H4CC50 CLAYTON CHATEAU 103.73 Far South
18 S3MS40 STEVEN MOODLEY 100.23 Far South
19 W4HS04 SANESH HARRILALL 100.00 Far South
20 H4SY48 YUSUF SADAR 99.61 Far South
21 H4DR09 RANDUIR DEBIENARAYAN 98.55 Far South
22 W4FT15 TERSIUS FORDS 97.10 Far South
23 S3SR38 RANSHIR SINGH 90.38 Far South
24 H4NG11 GANAS NAIDOO 88.41 Far South
25 W4CS06 SIVANATHEN CHETTY 86.96 Far South
26 T2RA11 GERRY RAMBARAN 85.51 Far South
27 I1RD38 DAVE REID 85.23 Far South
28 U6ES09 SHAREEN EBRAHIM(JNR) 84.06 Far South
29 H4MK46 KEEGAN MANILAL 82.69 Far South
30 H4RS19 SATISH RAMDIN 82.61 Far South
31 S3GD36 DEVANATHAN GOUNDEN 81.39 Far South
32 H4GD15 DESMOND GOVENDER 81.16 Far South
33 U5AN49 NATHAN APPELRAJU 79.87 Far South
34 W4AS10 SHAHEEN ALLEE 79.71 Far South
35 M1BM13 MICHAEL BEISSNER 79.71 Far South
36 M1PD01 DEAN PRETORIUS 76.92 Far South
37 W4PZ01 ZANE PUCKREE 75.36 Far South
38 U6SF29 FAIZAL SHAIKH 73.91 Far South
38 T2SG16 GARY SINCLAIR 73.42 Far South
40 G3SO14 OCKERT SCHONKEN 73.08 Far South
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2012 2
First Name Surname Club Specie Weight
ALAN BRUMMER GLENMORE Musselcracker White 4.2
SANESH HARRILALL GLENMORE Bronzebream 3.7
JACQUES VENTER GLENMORE Musselcracker White 3.6
MICHAEL BEISSNER MARLIN Musselcracker White 3.2
NEIL MORTON WARNADOONE Bronzebream 3.2
RANDUIR DEBIENARAYAN HIBISCUS Bronzebream 3.2
JACE GOVENDER REUNION Bronzebream 3.0
TERSIUS FORDS REUNION Bronzebream 2.7
SANESH HARRILALL REUNION Bronzebream 2.7
SATISH RAMDIN HIBISCUS Bronzebream 2.7
TERSIUS FORDS HIBISCUS Bronzebream 2.6
CLAYTON CHATEAU HIBISCUS White Steenbras[Pig N Grunter] 2.6
PALLA PILLAY UMKOMAAS Kob 2.6
KOOT SCHEEPERS WARNADOONE Bronzebream 2.5
PREVESH SOCKOLALL UMZIMKULU Bronzebream 2.5
ZANE PUCKREE UMZIMKULU Musselcracker White 2.5

2012 2
First Name Surname Club Type Weight
MERVYN PILLAY McWILLAW Brown Skate 11.1
MAHENDRAN REDDY GREAT  WHITE Grey Shark 6.2
DOUGLAS McFERREN LEVIATHAN Grey Shark 6.2
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2012 2 2011 All
FishKey Qty Weight FishKey Qty Weight
Stonebream 152 110.80 Stonebream 486 430.30
Bronzebream 28 59.90 Bronzebream 45 95.30
Eel Catfish 22 18.80 Blacktail 31 21.10
Kob 17 20.50 Eel Catfish 24 22.60
Blacktail 17 11.10 Lesser 22 33.40
Cave Bass 11 9.00 Kob 21 31.70
Shad 9 4.90 Cave Bass 15 11.50
Lesser 8 11.40 Natal Stumpnose 11 15.60
Natal Stumpnose 5 6.90 Shad 10 10.20
Zebra 5 6.10 Largespot Pompano 9 6.90
catface Rockcod 5 3.70 catface Rockcod 8 5.70
Musselcracker White 4 13.50 Zebra 6 6.90
Brown Skate 3 14.50 Grey Shark 5 29.50
Kingfish 3 2.40 Lemonfish 5 5.50
Wrasse 3 1.70 Brown Skate 4 15.50
Grey Shark 2 12.40 Musselcracker White 4 13.50
Bonefish 2 2.10 Kingfish 4 3.90
White Sea Catfish 2 1.90 Wrasse 4 2.30
Chubb 2 1.40 White Steenbras[Pig N Grunter] 3 6.60
White Steenbras[Pig N Grunter] 1 2.60 Blackspot Shark 3 2.60
Blue Skate 1 2.10 Banded Galjoen 3 1.90
Lemonfish 1 1.20 Concertina Fish 2 4.20
Flapnose Hound shark 1 1.20 Hottentot(Copper Bream) 2 2.70
Bardman 1 1.10 Bardman 2 2.20
Hottentot(Copper Bream) 1 1.10 Bonefish 2 2.10
River Bream(Perch) 1 0.70 White Sea Catfish 2 1.90
Spotted Grunter 1 0.50 Chubb 2 1.40

Hammerhead 2 1.10
Blue Skate 1 2.10
Flapnose Hound shark 1 1.20
River Bream(Perch) 1 0.70
Cape Stumpnose 1 0.50
Spotted Grunter 1 0.50
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